80.0E.01

10-23-2008



U.S. DI	PARTME	NT OF CO	MERCE

To th	ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti	rademark (103531404	` `		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies 1) Masanori KONDOH 4) Miki ONAKA): 2) 5)	Yasushi SUGAYA Kiyotoshi NOHEJI	3)	Togo FUKUSHI	
2.	Name and Address of receiv	ing party(i	es):			
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho Nakahara-ku, Kawa∋aki-sl Kanagawa 211-8588, Japa	me ni				
3.	Nature of conveyance X		Merger Change of Name		<u>eptember 29, 2008,</u>	
4.	Application number(s) or pate This document is being fi					
	OR This document is being fi (a) Patent Application N (b) Patent No(s)., issue	o(s). <u>12/2</u> 5	iling of the application: 54,326, filed <u>October 20, 20</u>	<u>08;</u> or		
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLF Attention: <u>Paul I. Kravetz</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7 Washington, D.C. 20005		orrespondence concerning of Our Docket: 107		ould be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications	and pater	ats involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be cha	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ation in Assiç	gnment)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-393 Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this	. •		to be charge	ed to this Deposit	
	Kravetz, Reg. No. 35,230 of Person Signing		Signature Total number	Trace 1	Date ding coversheet: 2	> \a'
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC		48.00 (OF /
@2005		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Pavigad	January 2005	—

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0178

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
		·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISTRIBUTED RAMAN AMPLIFYI	NG SYSTEM, START-UP	METHOD THEREOF, AND
OPTICAL DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	- Justines de automoni de la publica	a sufficient to the second of
Serial No. /;	data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based ther including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said AS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said appli reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigat acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	r, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s SIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters ion or other legal proceeding which may a)"). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, trise or be declared in relation to same, sucl
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur Masanori KONDOH	
1) Masanon London (Signature)	(Type Name) Yasushi SUGAYA	Oct 2, 2008
2) Ansuli Signature)	(Type Name)	Sep. 29, 2004.
3) Togo Fukushi (Sienature)	Togo FUKUSHI	Oct. 2, 2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) Miki Onaka (Signature)	Miki ONAKA	Sep. 29, 2008
,	(Type Name)	• • • •
5)	Kiyotoshi NOHEJI (Type Name)	2008 (0 × 2
(Signature)	(1 ype Ivaine)	(Date)

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0179